Compressed
Air Filters
Features
• �Superior Coalescing Performance: Engineered
to meet ISO 8573 compressed air quality
classification
• �Durable and Pressure-Resistant: Fluted stainless-
steel tube resists collapse and pressure drops while

MAX PSI
(BAR)
Element
(P/X/Y)
HOUSING DIMENSIONS
A
IN / MM
B
IN / MM
C
IN / MM
D
IN / MM
E
IN / MM
CAH-NTR-0040-NPT 1/2" 40 290(20) KP0040 5.04 /
128.00
10.63 /
270
9.70 /
246.38 1/2" 12.40 /
315
CAH-NTR-0060-NPT 1/2" 60 290(20) KP0060 5.04 /
128.00 11.81 / 300 10.88 /
276.35 1/2" 13.58 / 345
CAH-NTR-0090-NPT 3/4" 90 290(20) KP0090 5.51 /
139.95 14.37 / 365 13.03 /
330.96 3/4" 16.14 / 410
CAH-NTR-0130-NPT 1" 130 290(20) KP0130 5.51 /
139.95 15.55 / 395 14.19 /
360.43 1" 17.32 / 440
CAH-NTR-0235-NPT 1 1/2" 235 290(20) KP0235 5.51 /
139.95 22.05 / 560 20.39 /
517.91 1 1/2" 23.82 / 605
CAH-NTR-0350-NPT 1 1/2" 350 290(20) KP0350 5.94 /
150.88 24.41 / 620 22.62 /
574.55 1 1/2" 26.18 / 665
CAH-NTR-0470-NPT 2" 470 290(20) KP0470 5.94 /
150.88 27.16 / 690 25.37 /
644.40 2" 28.93 / 735
CAH-NTR-0700-NPT 2" 700 290(20) KP0700 5.94 /
150.88 38.19 / 970 36.39 /
924.30 2" 39.96 /
1015
CAH-NTR-0910-NPT 2 1/2" 910 290(20) KP0910 9.45 /
240.00
27.58 /
700.50
25.71 /
653.03 2 1/2" 29.35 /
745.50
CAH-NTR-1175-NPT 3" 1175 290(20) KP1175 9.45 /
240.00 33.74 / 857 31.87 /
809.50 3" 35.51 / 902
CAH-NTR-1600-NPT 3" 1600 290(20) KP1600 9.45 /
240.00 38.62 / 981 36.75 /
933.45 3" 40.39 /
1026
Correction Factor:

CORECTION FACTOR
PSIG 15 44 73 100 131 160 189 218 247
Operating Pressure (barg) 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 16
Correction Factor 0.5 0.71 0.87 1 1.12 1.22 1.32 1.44 1.57
Maximum Recommended Operating Temperature 176° F
Minimum Recommended Operating Temperature 35° F
Typical Pressure Loss at Rated Flow .7 psi
Maximum Working Pressure 235 psi
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL Connection
Size
FLOW RATE HOUSING DIMENSIONS
(scfm) (M3/h) A B C D
KWS14 1/4” 14 25 4.06 10.14 9.29 6.3
KWS58 1/2” 58 100 4.06 10.14 9.29 8.27
KWS117 3/4” 117 200 4.84 11.97 10.91 11.22
KWS176 1” 176 300 4.84 11.97 10.91 14.96
KWS353 1-1/2” 353 600 4.84 12.6 11.22 18.5
KWS706 2” 706 1200 6.3 19.06 17.44 22.05
KWS1294 3” 1294 2200 7.6 21.5 19.29 24.02
Water Separators
For maximum flow rate, multiply model flow rate shown in the above table by the
correction factor corresponding to the working pressure.